CH \$140.00 4507

ETAS ID: TM555453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solana Surgical, LLC		12/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1023 Cherry Rd.
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38117
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507972	SOLAFIX
Registration Number:	4512296	CROSSCHECK
Registration Number:	4433891	FUSEFORCE
Registration Number:	4322216	TENFUSE
Registration Number:	4235189	TENSIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-979-1817

Email: ccampbell@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Christiane S. Campbell

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane S. Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Christiane S. Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0713

900529142

source=Trademark Assignment - Solana Surgical#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Solana Surgical#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Solana Surgical#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solana Surgical, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 6363 Poplar Avenue, Suite 312, Memphis, Tennessee 38119, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations below, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (hereinafter the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	App./Reg.#
SOLAFIX	U.S.	4507972
CROSSCHECK	U.S.	4512296
FUSEFORCE	U.S.	4433891
TENFUSE	U.S.	4322216
TENSIX	U.S.	4235189

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1023 Cherry Rd., Memphis, Tennessee 38117 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business and that part of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue and bring action for any and all infringements and unauthorized use of said Marks, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument. Each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver, at the reasonable request of the other party hereto, such additional documents, instruments, conveyances and assurances and take such further actions as such other party may reasonably request to carry out the provisions hereof and give effect to the transactions contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.

DM2\5102676.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 1st day of December 2019.

Solana Surgical, LLC
By: Wright-Medical Group, Inc., its sole member

By:/_//

Name: James A. Lightman

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

State of: Tennessee

County of: Shelby

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me this 13 day of 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

My commission expires:

August 20, 2023

CY SUE 9/4 CY SUE 9/4 CY STATE 9/4 TENNESSEE 80 8 PUBLIC 9/4

(Signatures continue on following page.)

State of: Tennessee

County of: Shelby

The foregoing document was acknowledged before me this 13 day of December 2019.

Notary Public My Commission Expires

August 20, 2023

My commission expires:

By:

Wright Medical Technology, Inc.

Name: James A. Lightman

Title: Senior Vice President,

DM2\5102676.1

RECORDED: 12/31/2019

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0717